Office of the Receivers of Taxes

Town/Village of Harrison, New York

Report for the month of SEPTEMBER 2016

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County
Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as
Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or
Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and
changes with respect to the taxes , assessments and tax liens upon the records

as maintained in this office.

Respectfully submitted,

Receiver of Taxes



TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON,NY
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2016

2016 TOWN/VILLAGE
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2016 COUNTY

2016-17 SCHOOL
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2015-16 SCHOOL

BACK TAXES

2013 LIEN

2015 LIEN

2015 LIEN

2015 LIEN

2015 LIEN
2015 EXEMPTION VOIDS
2016 EXEMPTION VOIDS
BOUNCED CHECK FEES
PENALTIES

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS

DISTRIBUTIONS

15,334.84
89,391.62

104,726.46

73.,068.91

38,481,463.30
1,327,760.26

39,809,223.56

9,837.99
10,000.00
6,064.74
1,724.45
2,949.11
18,845.29
39,583.59
3,232.65
12,993.09
15.00
13,054.84

40,065,736.09



DATE

9/216

9/6/16

9/7116

9/8/16

9/9/16

9/12/16

9/13/16

9/14/16

9/15/16

9/16/16

9/19/16

9/20/16

9/21/16

9/22/16

9/23/16

9/24/16

9/26/16

9/27/16

9/28/16

9/28/16

9/30/16

TOWN/NILLAGE OF HARRISON,NY

RECEIVER OF TAXES

MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2016

AMOUNT
RECEIVED

92,197.91
391,437.06
392,521.37
492,093.29
1,613,933.50

858,767.02
1,544,289.37
2,333,200.68

960,554.04

979,833.46
3,161,468.77
1,940,570.93
7.883,302.50
1,149,463.56
1,632,034.76
1,109,005.97
2,727,027.46
3,367,013.96
1,885,203.44
2,244 446.92

3,498,933.05

40,157,299.02
(53,993.63)

40,103,305.39

BOUNCED BANK

CHECKS CREDITS
5,665.86

1.95

0.07

176.52
6,174.98

0.30

3,448.23

10,095.91

12,259.43

34,095.00 0.02
3,227.66

4,830.13 1.01

3,826.59

54.00

7,705:16

0.11

53,993.63 37,569.30

TO BE REFUNDED BY COMPTROLLER § 37,569.30



TOWN/NILLAGE OF HARRISON,NY
MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2016

UNPAID TAXES AS OF SEPTEMBER 2016

2016 TOWN/NVILLAGE $402,111.65
2016 COUNTY $265,322.12

2016-17 SCHOOL $56,779,001.54



Sworn
Day of

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

Nancy Masi, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That , as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915,as
Amended, she did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to
The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,
And monies as collected and received by her in a bank designated by the
Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing
The amount of such deposit.

That she did not during the month covered by said report, receive any
Fees or monies in connection with her office of the Receiver of Taxes of the
Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the
Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correet in every respect

And particular.

Nancy Masi
Receiver of Taxes

to before me this

Notary

Public



